Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Legislation Committee
Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio

Question No: 88

Hearing: Supplementary Budget Estimates

Outcome: Outcome 1

Programme: Environment Assessment and Compliance Division Topic: AQUIS GREAT BARRIER REEF RESORT
Hansard Page: N/A

Question Date: 29 October 2014

Question Type: Written

Senator Urquhart asked:

Has the Government been briefed by, or briefed, the following organisations on the Aquis

proposal

a. Aquis or its representatives

b. Queensland Government

C. Cairns Regional Council

d. Any other government or non-government body
e. Any elected officials (federal, state, local)
Answer:

a. Yes

b. Yes

C. No

d. No

e. No

